BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

825 5TH STREET, ROOM 111 EUREKA, CALIFORNIA 95501 PHONE: (707) 476-2390

January 7, 2020

Monica Rose

Dear Ms. Rose

The Humboldt County Board of Supervisors has recently received notification of your resignation from the Humboldt County Behavioral Health Board.

On behalf of the Board, thank you for the time you have served on the Board and for the excellent job you have done in serving the citizens of Humboldt County. Your dedication and energy are greatly appreciated.

We wish you success in your future endeavors.

Sincerely,

Estelle Fennell, Chair Humboldt County Board of Supervisors



HUMBOLDT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS NOTICE OF VACANCY PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54974

Date Posted: December 13, 2019

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, BEING THE APPOINTING BODY OF COUNTY COMMISSIONS/COMMITTEES/BOARDS AND COUNCILS, DOES HEREBY DECLARE THAT VACANCIES EXISTS ON THE HUMBOLDT COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BOARD. THE MOST RECENT VACANCY IS THE RESULT OF THE RESIGANTION OF MONICA ROSE.

APPLICATIONS FOR THE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BOARD CAN BE PICKED UP AT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE AT 825 5TH ST., ROOM 111, EUREKA, OR CALL 476-2390 TO HAVE ONE MAILED TO YOU.

COMPLETED APPLICATIONS MUST BE RETURNED TO THE CLERK OF THE BOARD IN ROOM 111 OF THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 825 FIFTH STREET EUREKA.

THE PERSON APPOINTED TO THIS BOARD WILL BE REQUIRED TO FILE A STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC INTEREST AS REQUIRED BY THE FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

TRACY DAMICO Deputy Clerk of the Board Post: For 60 days until 1/30/20

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BOARD

AUTHORITY:	Welfare & Institutions Code Section 5604 Chapter 1374, Statutes of 1992; and Board of Supervisors' Action of <u>September 25, 1962</u> (Microfilm No. 1867) Resolution 1885 (August 27, 1963)
APPOINTING POWER:	Board of Supervisors

MEMBERS: Fifteen (15)

DISCLOSURE CATEGORIES:

QUALIFICATIONS: The Board of Supervisors is encouraged to appoint individuals who have experience and knowledge of the mental health system.

The membership should reflect the ethnic diversity of the client population in the County. 50% of the membership **shall** be consumers or the parent, spouse, sibling or adult children of consumers, who are receiving or have received mental health services. At least 20% of the total membership **shall** be consumers, and at least 20% **shall** be families of consumers.

One member of the Board of Supervisors shall be on the board.

No member of the board nor his/her spouse shall be a full-time or part-time county employee of a county mental health service, an employee of the State Department of Mental Health, or an employee of, or a paid member of a governing body of, a Bronzan-McCorguodale contract agency.

TERM: Three (3) Years (Terms expire 3 years from date of appointment.)

6 and 7

FUNCTION: Primarily, review and evaluate the community's mental health needs, services, facilities and special problems; and make an annual report to the Board of Supervisors.

DISCEOSORE CATEGORIES:	o and r		
NAME 1. Vacant 2. Vacant 3 Vacant 4. Vacant	<u>APPOINTED</u>	<u>REAPPOINTED</u>	<u>EXPIRES</u>
5. Vacant			
6. Eric Thompson*	11/09/04	01/02/07, 01/12/10 12/15/15, 12/4/18	12/31/21
7. Vernon Price *	07/23/19		07/23/22
8. Mike Wilson***	01/19/17	02/1/14	02/01/20
Brienna Zoellner**	05/14/19		05/14/22
 Kelsey Tippett** 	05/14/19		05/14/22
 Allen Burnette* 	05/14/19	51	05/14/22
12. Tim Ash **	02/07/06	12/15/15,12/4/18	01/12/22
13. Steven Loreus	12/04/18		12/04/21
14. Art Wilson	01/09/18		01/09/21
15. Marguerite Story-Baker	03/07/17		03/07/20
*Consumer **Family of Consumer	***Fulfills BOS member requ	uirement TAY – Transit	ion Age Youth

Contact: To contact one of the Behavioral Health Board members by email please email jmcmanus@co.humboldt.ca.us . Or call 707-268-2905